DOCUMENT 42

R #ukt ELECTRONICALLY FILED
DOCUMENT )2 CRIY 171212017 4:12 PM

me’ 58-CV-2016-900856.00
CIRCUIT COURT OF
¥ SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
MARY HARRIS, CLERK

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY. ALABAMA

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE

CORPORATION,

CASE NO.: 38-.2016-CV-200854.00
Plaintiff,

v,

}
)
}
)
)
)
BENJAMIN R. ARRINGTON, I, VALENCIA E. )
ARRINGTON, THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING )
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, REPUBLIC );
FINANCE, LL.C, AND PORTFOLIQ RECOVERY )
ASSQCIATES, LLC, )

)

}

Defendants,

— - il - VP T

CONSENT ORDER AS TO VALENCIA E. ARRINGTON ONLY

el s D]

WHEREAS, FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION ("Falrway”
or “Plaintiff’) is the holder of a frst-prionity mortgage encumbering real property located at 104
Patriot Park, Montevailo, Alabama 35115 (the “Propenty”), which is more particularly described
as follows:
(OT 70, ACCORDING 10 THE SURVEY OF HERITAGE TRACE PHASE I,
SECTOR 1, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 34, PAGE 114, IN THE PROBATE
QFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA;
WHEREAS, on September 21, 2010, Mary Beth Finn a’k/a Mary Beth Robbins and
James Finn conveyed the Property to Benjamin R. Amington, [T (“Mr. Arrington’) and Valencia
E. Arriogton ("Ms, Arrington”) via Warranty Deed with pght of survivership, which was
recarded on September 28, 2010 as Instrument Number 201009280003 18380 in the Shelby
County, Alabama probate records:,
WHEREAS, on September 21, 2010, Mr. Amungton and Ms. Armington obtumed a

purchase money loan (the “Loan™ in the aimount of One jlundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Three

Hundred Seventy-Six and 007100 Dollars ($187,376.00) from Fairway ta purchase the Propety;

2 17756

20170522000 0 1/16 $ ILIL!" ”I“

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL
05/22/2017 12:14.50 PM FILED/CERT




DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

WHEREAS, on the same date, Mr. Arrington and Ms. Arnngton executad a pronussory
note whereby they promised to repay the Loan {the “Note”™);

WHERFEAS, to secure repayment of the Note, Ms, Amringion, on behalf of herself and as
attorney in fact for Mr, Armngton, as ﬁ;s;ecutegi a mortgage dafﬂd September 21, 2010 in favor of
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., solely as nominee for Fairway (the "First
Mortgage™). The First Mortgage was recorded on September 28, 2010 as Instnnment Number
201009280003 18390 in the Shelby County, Alabams probate records;

WHEREAS, Mr. Amington and Ms. Asrington also obtatned a second I.-::m‘ﬂ i the anount
of Five Thousand Six Huandred Ninety-Seven and 00/100 Dollars {3$5.697.00) {the “Second
Losn™ from Fairway. To cvidence this indebtedness, Ms, Amngton executed 8 rate commtment
form dated September 14, 2010;

WHEREAS, upon information and belief, Ms. Anington, on bebalf of herselt and as
aftorney in fagt for Mr Arrglon, excvdted a sccond mortgage to secure repavinent pt the
Second Loan (the “Second Mortpage™). However, by mistake, the Second Mortgage wus lost
during the closing and was not recorded in the Shelby County, Alabama probate records,

WHERBEAS, Ms, Amington, on behalf of hegselt and as attomey in fact for Mr
Amington, executed a comective purchase money morigage dated September 21, 2010 in the
amount of Five Thousand 3ix Hundrad Ninety-Seven and 00/100 Dallars (35,697.00) in favor of
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Ine. as oominee for Fairway (the “Corrective

Mortgage™). The Corrective Mortgage was recorded on October 13, 2010 as Instrument Number

720101015000345830 in the Shelby County, Alabama probate records;

WHEREAS, the Corrective Mortgage was intended to change the maturily date for

tepayrment of the Second Loan from October 1, 2020 to October 1, 2040; however, the

L L

2017052200 2116 $60.

f Probate, a]
shalby Cnty Judge ©
@5!22!2@17 12 .14 .50 PM FILEDIGERT




DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

Correstive Mortgage mistakenly references the First Mortgage. As a result, the ioan amount for
the First Mortgage was incorrectly and effectively changed to the amount of the Sceond
Mortgage;

WHEREAS, on September 26, 2013, Republic Finance obtained a judgrment against Ms.
Armington in the amount of $ix Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Eight and 40/100 (56,178.40),
which was recorded on November 22, 2013 as Instnument Number 20131122000458090 i the
Shelby County, Alabama probate records;

WHEREAS, on Janwary 12, 2015, Mr, Aminegtoa and Ms. Amringlon executed a Loun
Modificstion for the unpaid pringipal balance of One Hundred Thousand [orty-Four Nine
Hundred Eighty-Nine and 26:100 {§144,989.26) pertaining 1o the First Mortgage {the “First Loan
Modification™), The Fust Loan Mod_iﬁcatiun was  recorded as  Instrument  Number
201 50306000070250 inthe Shelby County, Alabmna probate records;

WHEREAS, also on Janoary 12, 2015, Mr, Arrington and Ms., Armington executed a
Subosdinate Mortgage in favor of HUD for the smount of Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred
Sixty-One and 237100 ($49,961.23). which was recorded on March 6, 2015 as Instrument
Number 20150306000070260 in the Shkeiby County, Alabama probate records (the “HUD
Mortgage™),

WHEREAS, on January 13, 2015, Portfolio Recovery Associates obtained a judgment
against Ms. Ammington in the amount of One Thousand Seventy-Four and 78/100 (51,074.73),
which was recorded on March 23, 2Q18 o5 Instrument Namber 201303230000913940 1n the
Shetby County, Alabamas probate records;

WHEREAS. on January 14, 2015, Mr. Armington and Ms. Arrrington executed a Loan

Modification for the unpaid principal balance of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Eight and

S

0522000177560 3 £60.

W

pM FILED/CERT

l

Shelby Cnty Judge
57222017 12:14:50




DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

617100 Dollars ($4,898.61) regarding the Corrective Mortgage {(the *“Second Loan
Modification”). The Second Loan Modification was recorded as Instrument Number
201503 19000085760 1n the Sheilby County, Alabama probate records,

WHEREAS, the Second Loan Modification was intended to amend the Second
hortgage, but reference the recording information for the Corrective Mortgage by mistake;

WHEREAS, on August 6, 2015, _‘ihe First Mortgage and the Corrective Mortgage were
Last as#iguad to the Plaintiff by virtue of the Corporate Assignment of Mortgage, which was
recorded on August 19, 2015 as Instrument Number 2015081 9000288310 (0 the Shelby County,
Alabama probute records;

WHEREAS, the Plﬁinti H and Mas. Arringion consent and agree that the Second Mortgage,
dated Septernber 21, 2010 sccuring a loan in the amount of 35,697.00 and attached hereto as
Fxhibit “A", should be cstablished upon the probate records for Shelby County, Alabama:

WHEREAS, the Plaintiff and Ms, Arrington further consent and agree that the Second
Morigage, thus established, should be reformed to the extent necessary to refiect that it was
executed by Mrs. Arrington znd Ms. Astington;

WHEREAS, the Plaintiff and Ms. Arrington further consent and agree that the Corrective
Mortgage, recorded &5 Tnstrument Number 201010150003435830 in Shelby County, Alabama
prohate records, should be declared void and otno effect;

WHEREAS, the Plaintitf and Ms. Amington further consent mnd agree that the Second
Loan Modification, recorded as Instroment Nuniber 2015031900008570 in the Shelby County,
Alabama probate records, should be reformed by removing the recording references to the

Corrective Mortgage, and to reflect that it is modifying the Second Mortgage;

RO ll

Ehelhy Cnty Judge nf Pruha e,
05/22/2017 12 .14 .50 PM FILEDICERT




DOCUMENT 42
DQUUMENT 22

WHERFAS, the Plamtiff and Ms. Arrington further cousent and agree that the First
Mostgage, recorded as Instrument Number 20100928000318390 and as modified by the First
{.oan Modification recorded as Instrument Number 20150306000070250, should be declared 4
yahd, enforceable, first-priority security interest in the enlire Property;

WHEREFORE, TT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Second Mortgage, datad
September 21, 2010 securing & loan in the amount of $5,697.00 and attached heveto as Exhibit
“A”, is hereby established upon the probate records for Shelby County, Alabama,

WHEREFORE, IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED AND ADIUDGED that the Second
Mortgape, thug estabilshed, iz hereby reformed to %he extent necessary to reflect that 1t was
executed by Ms, Arrington and Mr, Arrington;

WHEREFORE, IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED thar the Corrective
Mortgage, recorded as Instrument Number 20101015000345830 in Shelby County, Alabama
prabate records, is hereby declared void and of no effect;

WHEREFORE, [T IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Second Loan
Modification, recorded as Imstrument Number 2015031900008370 in the Shelby County,
Alabama probate records, is hereby rveformed by removing the recording references to the
Corrective Mortgage, and fo retlect that it is modifving the Second Mortgage, and

WHEREFQRE, IT I8 PURTHER OQRDIRED AND ADJUDGED that the First
Mortgage, recorded as Instrument Number 20100928000318390 and as meodified by the First
fomn Modification recordod as Instrument Number 20150306000070250, is hereby declared 1o

be a valid, eaforceable, frst-prionty secunty interest in the entire Property,

[

201705220001775680 5/16 $680 .00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate., AL

065/22/2017 12:14:50 PM FILED/CERT




DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT M

O Y-20/6-900 856

SHELBY COUNTY[CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Certified a tﬁe and correct copy
Date:_;_oé':l?: \

-

SH01E)

J.C :
31435 Avalon ‘Riﬁge Place Suite 100
Peachires Corners, GA 30071
(678) 281-2732 (Telephone)

(404) 921-50106 {Facsimule)
ikerr@rubiniublin.com

Conscrted to by

Q@DWMQ)&M A~
VALENCIA E. ARRINGTON

STATEOF _Owral .
COUNTY OF Surnm

.t g e————

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, i and for the state and
County aforesaid, Valencia E. Arrington, with whom 1 am personally aoquainfed or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who acknowledged that she execated the within
instrument for the purposes therein contained,

WITNESS MY HAND, at office, this the (3" day of Delmber , 2016.
| - i ~ ,
skl
Cefene Labi NOTARY PUBLIC
Gudibas, § RoMem Semmd County My Commission Expires: OE[Q;‘?JZO}Y
i £ Notery Public, State of Otie [SEAL]
PRo S M Commission Expires: 022052018 |

UL

0 6 $60
Judge of Probate, AL
pM FILED/CERT

N

2017052200
shelby Cnty
0572212017 12.14:50

APy = = P




DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

ALL OR PART OF THE PURLCHASE PRICE OF TUE PROFERTY 15 PAID FOR
WETR THE MONTY LGANED.
PURCHASE MONEY
MORTGAGE |

MIN 100382490 6500025E8

THIS MORTCAGE Is made this Z1ST  duy JOPTEMEER  , 2000 | behweod the Crantor,
VALENCIS ¥, AWRORCICN R BENSMINY R, ARRINGIE, If, WIFY AN HISEAND

{heiein “Barower”), and the M ee, Morgrse Tloconlc Rogistralion Syctemy, Ine. (MERS”™), Uselely a5 npmiaee for
{ader, as horeinafer defimed, Lender's sncoesiors wd wasignis). MERS fs prgaalieed mdd existing duder the fass of
Delaware, and. bag n sdddress and felepbone sumber «f PO, Hox 2008, Flbd, M 485012026, e, (RE8} GTO-MERS,

PATHRY DUEFENDENT HMORTOAGE (CRIORATION
P Lendur') I8 sepauiod and existiog opder de ey of  THE STATS OF TEXAS , 408 has an wddvess of
SHROD TN 6 COONTRY WALEVARD, SOITE 601, ¥RISD, TX TH034

FHEREAS, Boreower b fpdebtrd to Lot in the principal sum of U.S. §5,657.00 . which tndebtedness
is evidenced by Bamuwer's uole dufed  SEFIREER 21, 2010 eid wxtesaions and rentwals thetee! (hereln "Nele"),

proviidag Tor monthly kesteliments ot priscipal and heevest, with & alanie of the Indebledzess, I not sooner puid, Jut 20d
pavable or  OUTORER O3, 204D

TO SECURE to Londor the regavinend of the lnddifcduess evidenved by the Note, with inicrest twream the payment of it
other xume, with interesd thereok, advansed te aceordmce herewith o probect the security of fhis Morgape: and the
perfermnce of thy covenmts and agresments of Borower hereln coptlned, Dorrowar dnrs herehy prand and coaviy ©
MERS isolely a5 wominee for Leader and Leodars suscessors sad assigngd and 10 the suconssors asd assigns of MERS, with
pawer of sabe, the following deserihad yroperty located i tha Cotmty of  SHEXEY . Stabe of
Alebwny
P 70, AGNEDTHI 1O THR SUIUEY OF HERITACE TRACE SHASE 1, EPCOCR 1, A8 FECORUED IN MAD
BOOK 34, BRGE 114, O THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF SFEIBY CQUNTY, ALABAW. SURIECT T0
GERNTOR.

whick has the address of 104 BRISTIOT EARK S
TERITEVALLD Cirl, Alnbamsa 3ELLE rziP Cotet {" Progerty Address™;

T BAVE AND TO HOLD such property nole ATERS Bwiely o5 nosmives for Leader oml Lender's successors and
aszizns), ased to the suveessors and susipns of MERS, forever. together with alf the lgwovemerls sow ot hersalior srodted on
the pregerty, and o) rasemotts, Hghis, sppurteraaces sod reams, all of wddch slwil be doemed to Yo 20d remain 3 pust of e
property envered by this Movigage; amd all of Be fotegoing, iogether with ssit property lor the leasebald estate if tis
Mortpege 14 o6 2 lezsehold) are herlnafiar referred 10 a8 e “Property.” Borvower undersiands zad agrees that MERS bolds
wily legial tide 1o the Interests prumted by Burrower to this Movtgags: by, if necessaey to conply ‘with taw or cusions, MERS,
{ut nominse for Londer and Lender's successors and zawlgus), has the rights to exercise aay or all of thase interent, bacluding,
birt mot Banited to, he right to forecloss and aoti the Propestyy wodd to tke any action requined of Tendor lncluditg, Lt not
lhiited to, releasing ot canveilng thils Mﬁﬂﬁgm -

orravwer covesmiy that Beryawar & fawhully selsed of the extede herehy conveyed and Aay the eight 1o motigage, gram wd
canvey the Proporty, and thal the Property 33 nnencandored, except for cacumbrances of record, Bocrowee coveitin that
Borrower wureants ank will defend penorally the sithe 16 the Property mridust all cladms and demands, sebject fo envuebawces of
reaed,

UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrawer apd Leafer covenand and agret as follows:

1. Payiuent of Principal usd Intecest. Barrpwer shall promptly pry whea dus the principsd sod intevest indehledness
evidenced by ihe Nate and Iute charyes 23 povided I e Kole,

2. Punds for Taxes and Insaromen. Yshiect to upplicable daw or a writhn waiver by Lender, Bovrewer shell pay to
Lender on the day monhly pavmenty of piincipal and Inferest ure payable vrader the Nate, watil fwe Noie is palid to i, 3 o
thoreim "Fuods®l vzl to ons-brelflh of the yewriy bites and asswsents (nddeding condowdnimm and plansed anil
development asseaumonts, If any) which wmoy atiain wristly over Bis Modgane and growd reats on the Pruperty, il auy, plas
one-teeelith of yeedy protoinm instmltonenls for Rozard jasuranes, plus ows-twelth of yesrly premiem Instailments Tor moritgage
inswrancs, i any, all o5 ceasusiably etmated infbaily and o Gime by Buse by Lander on the Tasiy of sssescaieots and bills 3nd

LHEEL DI

ALABAKMA - SECOND MOATSAGE « 1780 - PAERSAFHUME UNIFORM INSTRUMENT WITH MERS
Vaoy Y b From 32
G5 TonaL) VISP o S, B " Aeroendeed. 9053

WWW. DDCSDERECT.COM /=0 vie a3 N NEW LIAN l

201

|

il

052200

i

|

$60 .
Shelby Cnty Judlge of Probate. AL

05/22/2017 12:14.50 PM FILED/CERT

i

O



DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT A2

ceasunabils estimates therenl. Boreowes skall wof be obiigaied fo muks such payments of Funds fo Lewder to Ui extent thal
Burrawer mokes mch poyments to the holder of & prlor mosigage of deedd of irust 4 such hobler iy an i it Lender.

1f Bosrrgwsr pavs Fasidy fo Lender, the Funds shl] be beld {n an tostitution the depostis oz sccounts of which are insared
of graraptecd by 3 federtl or stafe rpemry Gucloclng Lender If Lender & gach an insttwton). Leader shull apply e Funds do
nay said xes, aeropvmonis, wanmwmee promivms and gond rents. Lender way sob charge foe &b hoding and appiving the
Pumds, anslyziog sud accoust or verifying ang compiling wid assessmenis A blls, unless Lender pays Dorrower tuloresd on
die Frnds aed applicalie Jew permlts Lomeder to make such a charge, Bovrower ond Lesuder sy agres Iy weltheg( of the thwe of
sxecntion of thin Movigage thal interest g (he Fumly cladl bo pdd @ Bumowsn, wid woless sech agreement s made o
apptivable Tow requires sech biarest i be paid, Leder shall not be roquired to pay Bomrower vay Interest of curmings ox te
Feady. Lender shall give ts Borrowsr, without churge, an asual avcumstivg of e Fuods showing sredits and slebdls to the
Funds und {e porpose for whick each sebit v the ¥usds wos e, The Funds ate pleiiged a3 addBions] secuity for the sous
sesiredd by thils Morigage.

1 the moond of B Fueeds bodd by Leader, together wilh the faiure monthly fasialimantz of Pands puyalde prios 1 tae due
dodes of taxes, assessmeots, jourmace gremiims oad groued resty, dull exceed the amount vequired {o pay said faxes,
Astssmenls, (nsurance prondues aed pround rents a3 ey fall dve, such axcess shll be, # Sarrowst's option, vither prowplly
ropnid 16 Brvower o credited to Borroiver on monthly tesiaBmenis of Pamls. 1f the ammunt of te Funds e by Lewder sholl
fut be sutielont 10 yay laxes, 2OSEIRAY, furante premivins and gl reaty a5 ey fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lemder
ary awmavut necessary (o make vp e delicioncy in onn or are payments ax Lender oy reqnire.

yusent b foll of all suans secured by fils Mertgege, Lander shadk promptly refind to Seumwer uay Fusds beié by
Lessder. I yuder paragraph 17 hereof the Proporty Is sald o the Property s pherwise sequired by Lendur, Lender dialt spply,
no laler taay Tnunedialsly prior fa the sale af the Property ar it ncpistion by Lender, any Funds liokd by {ender at the e of
application 35 » cresdil against the sy secuced by this Movigage.

3. Application of Paymes. Unless applicable ki provides otherwise, alf paymenty recelved by Lender under the Note
and paragrapks 1 sed 2 heseol sholl be zpplied by Londer (ot In payment of dusennty puyable to Legder by Bommwer under
paragraph 2 hereof, then to iatrest payuble ox e Noée. and thep ly the principal of the Note,

% Prive Movigiges aod Deods of Trast; Chacges; Licus, Barvower st perform ol of Borrower's siliguhons wider
auy woriage, deed of trast or gther seourily agressnent with & Jew which as priedly over il Murigage, Tnchuding Borrgwer's
covenams 16 ke puvments when doe, Borpewnr shall pry ot caose to by puid & fases, sssetaments and other chirges, {thes
ond {mpastilans atsibateble to (e Peoperty which may stials a priority over tils Maidgage, wod loasehoid prymeuts of groued
repts, iF any, _

% Hazard Losuranoe. Barrower shall koep the improvements oy existing of hereafier srected on the Praparty insered
agobd Yoss by Gre, Sazards ncluded withh the term "extended eoversge,” and ach ather nonrds o5 Lender way kequize and in
sieh waroupts and fur such perlods ax Losdwr may sequie.

“Mie fesuranee cacrior providiog the insunnwe sholl be clwsen by Borrower suljert to agproval by Lendar; previdad, the
such approval stall nsi e nnreonsbly whbhheld. AB insusance policies aud renewals theveol sl be fo 2 forw avcrgtable o
{ endder gnd shadf inclode 2 standacd mortgayre cdaas fn favor of engd be a Peris accoptable fo Lender. Londer shuil kavy U vigie
ta hold the prltcies aud renewals thereol, subject o the erng of any morigage, deed of test o sbes senrlly sgresment whin a
Hen witch hms prioatty over fhils Mortgape.

{n tee eveut of laos, Borrower shall give prowpt sotcs ts the isarawce carsier and Lender. Lender may make proal of hoss
H wot made proeplly by Burepwer.

IF the Property 1s shandonnd by Baerower, or i Borsower falls to respond to Lander within 30 days from the date police 3
matied by Lander ® Bonrower teat fhe buwrance cxrrier offlrs to seitie @ olaim for losuranie benelity, Londer b sathorized fo
rofloct and apply the fasivanee proveeds s Landor's apdon <ither to cestumtion ot repair of the Progerty or to the swns secursd
by thiy Mioripege,

8, Prassevation snd Matmenance of Prepecty: Lawdhadds; Condomsinims; Planned Unit Developmeents, Bovsower
shall ket p the Progersy tu goed repols und shall pot commié waste ox permit Smparraest or detedoration of e Propesty nnd
skall comply with the pravisions of any lexse iF dhis Moty i5 on & leasehald, H iz Morigage Iy or s imit in 2 cowdomshiinm
or i whsaued aodl dovelopient, Borrower shall pevfuia all of Borrever's obligations under e cochirnion or tovewanls cryaling
ot governing the confiaminlgm or planued wdt development, the by-lsws and reguiations of the comduminian of phinsed wuit
dovelnpment, and constiinest docomanit,

9, Protection of Jender's Securdty. H Borrower fall to perfurm the covenaals and agreements coptsined i this
Mortgngs, nr If any actlon er procesding is comusenced whick muteialle affects Lender's interest in the Properly, then Lender,
at Lendat’s option, upon notics 1o Borrower, wiy make such appearsnees, dishurse such swns, including reasonabls Aty
Tews, aud take such sction a5 b pecussary fo protoot Lander's bterest If Lovdder roquived morigage insurencs ux & voediton of
making the Foad seoueed by thin Mortgage, Burvowis 811 Oy the prewitms vequited 10 majntaln sack huniranc i effec) antil
sach drot 18 the roquiremost for such Dsurance seminatos t accardance with Korroser's sad Linder's written agrecroend o7
applicable aw,

: Any amownis disbused by Lender pursuumt to s parugeaph 7. with loterest tiereon, a3 the Note rute, sball became
sdditions! ndebledness of Hommowar socteeed by s Mortgage, Unless Bomower md Lender xgrae vo other tornts of payiesd,
snch minonuts shall be payable upos notice from Lender ¢ HBorrower repaesting peyment tereol. Nothing comiained in this
pasngrapl 7 shell require Lender o fucar sy expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Tuspeciioos. Lender nuy make or couse t be made egzanabde eiiries upon wnd inspecdons of te Prapedty, pruvided
that Londes shall give Barrower notice prior ta any such iuspociine spedifying reasonable cavst derelor schated to ewder'y
irternst in the Propedy.

9, Condvonation. The procords of any asvard or rhadin for damages, dlirect or conseqorntind, In cosncclon »ith sy
rondemosnsion or other tabing of the Propety, ar part tereof. o for convesance In licu of condommativn. are bereby aasigned
ant siell 5w podd {6 Lender, subect 45 the terms of sny murtgaye, desd of traw or ather seowriy agreement with 8 lien which
has priodly over Gils Moripuge,

18, Borrower Not Reloased; Forhearnnce ¥y Leader Not 2 Walver, Extension of ihie flme for pryment or madification
of atavitization of the sums scoured Dy this Mordgage gramted by Londer fo any sovcessor 4 Intetvst of Borrawer shall not
sperale fo relesse, In aby runner, the lability. of the urigiual Hocrower und Barsavrr's succestocs i intorust Lesater shall aol
be required o commence priceedings sgainst such suecessor or refuse W0 extond tme S paymend or otherwie 1nofify

1 5661994

@;Jhﬂ{am 2123 e 2 55 ol ¥otm 3804
WWW BOUSIMRECE SN i Ttk BT R KR NV LOAR ll,” , ” ”, l””
- 20170522000177

|

|

@

l‘

1

60

i

[

Shelhy Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
| 05/22/2017 12:14-50 PM FILED/CERT



DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

smoribndive of Ure sume sevured by Hids Mortgage by reazon of ary devaod oude by the origina Borrower aud Bosensec's
sevestor in {nlevest. Any (orbencasce by Lemler fn exercising nny vighi or ramedy hersueder, or ofherivisa affonded by
sppiteshle law, shall pot he & waiver of o preclude the expreise of xuy such right of vescdy.

11. Swecessivs and Anigus Bowmne; Jelut and Several Liabifity; Co-sigoers. The covenauin and agresments berein
rantained shaBl lind, apd the eigity bereundey shdl fimre o, the respective successors sl apsdgns of Leader snd Bovroweer,
subject 1o v provisions of paragraph 18 hereof. All eoverante ard agreements of Borrowes thall be jolo! and several, Any
Borrpser who co-sigos S Moctgage, but does nol execnte the Note. (3) is co-signing this Mortgage only 1o morgege. pisnt
and cogvey thal Borrower's juleyest in ke Proporly to Leader uuslor thr tering of tuily Morigage, (1) is st persunadty liable on
the Nole ur indez this Mortasee, and () agrees that Lender mnd ey other Dorrower beweander may agree (o extend, modify.
forbear, o make auy vlher accommodations with regasd o the ferms of this Morigago or the Nute withmst bl Borrower's
ronsent and withunt 1eleastng thal Bocrawer or modifyteg tits Mortgage ss 0 el Borrower's inlirest in the Property.

12. Netion Fxoepl for any notice zouited ander applicobls lutv to be given tn snother manner, () eny wolbice to Bartower
provided for I this Martguge vhafl be ghvow by deliveriag it or by mmiling such voice hy cartillad mal oddrested 1o Borrrwer
3 1he Property Address ar ot such other address » Borrowet thay designate by notice (s Lender a8 provided hereim, and (6} any
notice to Leoder shatl b given by tertified mafl to Lendor's address stated bereln of to such otber sddrss a3 Lender may
designute by podce to Docrower an provided hvreiu. Any motice provided for lu Qs Mortgage shail be deemed 1o have loen
given i Borwwer o Leider whes gives the ey desiguaied hereln,

13, Geverning Law; Seveadfiity, The state aml local laws applicable to tids Mortgage sholl be the hiwy of e
intisdietion tn which the Property s Incaded. ‘Fhe furegotng sentence shall nod Bl the appllcatiitity of federal hew to s
Morigage. 1n the event that any provision or clause of tiis Morigage or the Note cunflieis with spplicuble law, such cofiict
shall pol affect otber provisiom of (ks Mortgage or the Note which can be given vlfect withait dw conflicting provision, aml 1o
s end the provisians of Uiz Morigage and the Noie are dectared io he sevemlde. As ssed herctn, "custs,” "expensen” and
*aianeys’ fees” tnclude all sums (6 the axtent oot probitilad hy applicable law or linited bereln.

14, Bosrower's Copy. Bomtwer shall be fumished o conformwed copy of the Note aud of s SMostgage at the time of
expeuiion or after recordaiun Livreof,

15. Rebabiltatlon Loan Agreement, Borraver shall folflli all of Busrower's obligaiions andey any hove rehohilitatlen,
impryvement, repalz, o olker koan gresment which Porrower emters futo will: Leadee. Lender, at Lender's aption, may sexquire
Borrower o vascule and deliver to Lender, in 3 foom soceptalde to [ender, up assignment of any vights, lums ov drfeises
whick Botrower may have agidnsd pasties why supply Bbor, riwndats oe servioe in omnedtion with improvemaenis eade 10 the
Propenty, |

it Transfer of the Property or 2 Bowellcia) Interest i Borvewer, H oH or any puet of the Praperiy or ooy loderest fn i
ts sold of wansdirred o i 2 bunefical tnierest tn Servower is snld or trasferrod and Bamrawor s vof a macazal person) without
Lender's prior writtes (omsent, Lender rowy, ot Us apiion, requice tmmediate payment in full of s sums seonred by ihls
Marfrage. Howeves, this option shall oed e exercised by Lender i exercise 1s prohibited by fedarad faw as of the dute of Hils
Mdrigane.

%;Lﬂﬂlﬂ‘ sxeveises tiis opios, Landar shall give Borcower notice of secelerstion. The mollce shall rovide a portod af not
lext dhm M} days froin (e dote the wotice (s delivered or anaibed within whick Borrower smst pay ail sumy secured by this
Mortgage. [T Korrnaer fails (o pay these somg prior io @ cxpiration of this period, Leader may tnvobe any remedies peemitted
by Ghix Mortgupe withoui farther nofice or domand eb Botrower.

NON-UNIFUGRM COVENANTS. Borrower anit Leuder fartier cirversnt and apree as follows:

17, Aveehwration; Remedien, Excopt as provided In paragraph 19 haeol, upen Borvewer's breach of any covenant or
agreement of Rarrower 1n this Movigagn, tncluding the covemamis to pay whea dus sny xums securad by this Morigage,
Lemder prioc (o acceloration sball give natice to Borsuwer as provided tu paragraph 12 hereaf specifyling: (1) the breach:
(2) the sctiwn reguired te core sick brwack: (B 2 date, net L than 10 days frum the date Uie nethce s madled 10
Burrower, by which such breach st he vured: aued (3} thid fallears t cxre wch hreach on or before the dute specified in
{he rurtice may resnll i acceloration nf the suns secovesd by ths Mortgage nodd sale of Property. The nadicn shall fucther
imform Barrower of ibe right te rebistate nfter acceleration and ihe cight te bring a court uciion iv axsert the noucdidence
of A defmll wr a8y other defonse of Borvower to axelerution and s, L the breach fs wof cored on or before the dale
specified o the natice, Lender, 3 Lendec's option, mry declare il of the sums secured by (his Meripage fo be
imuicdistely dwe and payalile without farther demand and way invoke the power of sle and any other remedies
prrptitied by upplicable Liw. Lesdre sball be entithed te collect all reasonable costs and expeses bawred in pursiing the
remedies previded e this paragraph 17, Inctnding, but aot limited iy, reasonable attorniys’ fses,

H Lender iwokes the paver of sale, Louder shall matl a copy of 3 netice of sale to Bovrowsy in the manur provided
b parageaph 1® heroof. Lewder shad] publish the wotice of sale suee a week for three consorative weeks io somee
rewspaper publshod in  SHIIHY County, Alabuma, and thaveupon shall solf (ko
Property b0 the Wighest biddee ai public auction st the froal doar of the Conaty Cessrthunse of said Caumnty. Lender skl
deliver 1o the perchass Loudor's devd convesing ibe Property so sobl, Lemder or Leader's deigae iy purchiase the
Property at auy sile. Borvower covenants smd sgrees frat the proceeds of the sabe shall he apphled in the followlag arder:
(2) $o n repsonable costy nud expensos of the sde, clading, hui nal Bmited ta, reasorable atiucncys' tees el costr of
tithe eridonce; (b} to all sums secored by tidy Meostgoge: and () the excesy, If any, fo the person or persums kegally estilled
therele,

18 Borrower's Right (o Rednstate, Notwithstanding Lepder's accelrmation of the muns setured by dhis Morigage due 1o
Domowsr's breach, Borrower sball kave the right i have any proceedings bepus by Lender to suforre this Morgege
discontimied ot any thne prog (o Hwe saclier (0 ocone of [0 the 1k Gy before sate of e Propusly posssint 1o the power of sude
cantained fu G Movigige or (i) entry of a judgment eafocclag this Mortgage It o) Horvawer pays Londer all sems which
wonld be then due npder this Mortgage and the Note bl to avcelerntion ocourred: {h) Bomower cuses alf breaches of aay other
covenans or agrecmenis ni Berruwer coutained di 1his Moetgage: (¢) Bortower pays «il reasogoble expeoses incnrred by Lender
In enforcing the covenmms nnd ayreements of Borrower conteined in tix Morhgge, and in enforcag Leater's remedies av
provided v paragraphs 17 hereof, tocluding, bt aot imited 10, rersanable attoreeys” foes; sod (<) Hervower tales soch Qolion oS
Lender inay eavonsldy vequire (o ssewrw that e Hew of this Mostgage, Lesder's interest in the Froperty il Borvosec'y
obligation o pay the sums seeuncd by this Martzage shefl contlave nnisspaired. Upnn stk payment umd cure by Bucower, this
Martgage and the obligadions secused hereby shiall rematu do full force oad effect 25 i no acceleration bad ocowred,

LG561358
@nﬂwm; £18v0; Fogp 1 o8 6 [koh- Form RO

il

WWW DHADIRRCT.COM Qe 2% 53 P KW LOAN

L

n01 705220001779

il

ghelby Cnly Judae of
05/22/2017 12.14:50

i

T

16 $60.
Probate-

pM FILED/CERT




DOCUMENT 42
POCURMENT 32

12 Assimsmont of Reuis; Appolotment of Reodver; Leader fn Possession, As additiopal secardty bereunder, Bomuwer
Lereby assigns to Lender he tents af the Propaty. provided thal Borrower shall, prior to acceleration undes patagraph 17
hiereof or ahasdnament of $e Praperty, have s zight to enllect and rotaly such rents rs Grey become doe aund puyalkde,

Wppn deceleration uader pacagraph §7 luveol or wbandanruent of the Froperty, Leader, n prexos, by syeut or by pudicially
apgolnied recetver, skl ba eutitfied to cubur upos, take possession of and manage the Property wd to colledt the rents al the
Peoperty incuding these past dut. AN renis collected by Lender or (e recetver hall be applied firs to payteent of the caats of
wmugeinent of Uie Property wnd coflectives of reats, IncInding, but not Hidted . recelver's fees, prembinns on receiver's
toidds 252l Tensonsdile atlovneys' fees, and then {u the sums seenred by this Mratgage. Losuler and the tocetver skall be fable fo
secntal andy for those rents actually reevived.

20, Release. 1'pon payment of all soms secured by tits Morgrags, iy Mortgape siadl become wtll and void gud Lepder
Juall xeiense this Maortamge withou! charge b Burrowes. Borrower shull pay all cesis of recardation, f wy.

1. Walver of Homestead, Dower awd Curiesy, Bomower horeby watves afl tighty of homestead exetiption i e
Property and relinguishes all ripght of dower wed castnsy e the Propesty.

23, Riders 1o this Security Instrmueat, I ome or more riders are executed by Borrower and recanded together with this
Sttty instument, (he covenants and agreements of euch such rider shall be incorporated iwto uwed shal] awewd ard suppiomem
the covenauts and agreemens of (is Security [nstewineat a5 1 the vider(s} wire a part of tus Securily Instrament,

[Cheek applicabh Tinxips)) Sehordination Rider

Plavped Luk Developieni Ridor
} (Condumivium Rider

mnmrapd o 1 g et ekl g TR R S n o T mgm Tl = L e e — sy oy - R A e ey sl -

il s il bl i,
- L Las - 1

REQUEST FOR NOTICR OF BEFAULT
s ~— AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR~—~ o
MOKTGAGES Ol DESS OF TRUST

Berrewer and Lender request the haldar of any morigoge. derd of trust or athee fcnbeance with o len which has
ntiedbe sver tils Morigape to give Notice by Lesder. al |andear’s addresy st forih su page oor of din Mortgane, of any defuat
unde? the simeriar encombianey and of any ile or other forpclomre action.

N WITNESS WHEREQF, Bertower bas exceuied this Mortgage.

Signed, seded 2l deliveoed in {he feewacy of;

POV o . -'< 1 | et i vmfmrrpymptenie (Seph
VARLERTIA £, AFRINGDIY Abngrywer EPRDYN R AMEINGTONR, I Saacarner
— ASeel) - {Seahy
ST o ~Hegs ot
et syt s e e — {Seal) st v (head)
-ERrrstier By
— . {Saal} . —_ - {Seud)
v EortowiT
20170522000177560 10/16 $60 . 00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probale. aL
05/22/2017 12.14:50 PM FILED/CERT
1£651 3239
tﬁw_fl__- JRNCALY ine i rem b ot s Forn S2GT

YW RS DIREFUT.COM O9IQ I LRYE Pl SEW LOAN



DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

STATE QY ALABAMA, i
{In this

J—— e CATEHLY 881

— d.—.,af SEPTOAER  , 2010 L1,

ear i+ A N0ty Pabiic iumdfm*uﬂmm andi.nsaidshtr bi.-n-.by certliy tial
mm E. WW M M'IEH R. ARRTNGICN, 1Y

whose namets) Iare Gpmed & the foregoiby conveyance, aed who ix‘are known lo am, acknowisdged before ome (hal, heing
informed of 1he comtents of (e cotvevanee, helshe/they sxecuted the sarue vohmilarily and as his/ber/lbely act on the day (o
same Desrs ditte,

Given onder my hand and scat of office this . duv ol ZSEPTERMEER | 2010
My Canpobvston EXpires: o e smiss,
Ntaty Pubdie
This instnnent was prepared by

LENRNIS B. SCOERRTZ
SCHWERTZ & RSSOCIATES
1348 FRERITAGE DRIVA
VMOKIRMEY , TENAE THOBS

[ i

W DOCSIHRECT.COM QRN 175 PN MEW LUAN




DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

THIS PLANNED UNIT DEVELDPMENT RIDER 15 made this 218T day of
SEPTEMEER 2010 |, ang Is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and
supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Sacurily instrument™) of the
same date, glven by the undersigned (the “Borrower"} tc secure Borrower's Note to
FATARWAY DCEPENDENT MORIGRGE COCORPORATION

the “Lendet') of the same date and coveiring the Property described In the Securlty
Instrument and located at:

104 BATRIOP FRRR, MITEVALLD, ALABAMA 35115
[Proparty Addess)
The Property includes, but is not Emited to, a parcel of land improved with a dwelling,
together with other such parcels and certaln ccmmon areas and faciiittes, as describad in
PDRCIARATICNS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS & RESTRICTIONS REOORDED IN SHELEY
OORILY, ALAERER
fihe "Declaration™). The Property is a part of a planned unit development Xnown #s

HERITAGE TRACE PHASE 1, SECTXR 1
{Nama of Planhaa Ualt Develooment!
(the "PUD™). The Property also Includes Borrower's interest in the homeowners association of
sgulvalent entity owning ©r managing (b8 COmmMOon areas and facllitles of the PUD (he
“Owners Association”) and the uses, bensfits and proceeds of Barrower's interast.

PUD COVENANTS. {n addition {0 the covenants and agreements made in the SBacurity
Instrument, Borrower and Lenider further covanant and agree as follows:

A. PUD Obligations. Borrower shall paetform alf of Borrower's cbligations under tha PLID'S
ConstiRuent Documents. The "Constituent Documents” are the: () Declaratlon; (1) articles of
imcorporation, trust instrument or any equivalent document which creates the Owners
Association: and (i) any by-laws or other rules or raquiations of the Qwners Association.

Barrower shall promptly pay, when dug, all dues and assessments 'mpesed pursuant 10 the
Constituent Qocuments.

166619929
MULTISTATE PUD RIDER - Single Family/Second Mortqage 3/99
Pege 1 0f 3
%'ZO?R (3411} VP Mortgage Solations, Inc, (800)521-7291 Initiats:

AL

Shelhy Cnty Judge of Frobate.
05/22/2017 12-14 .50 PM FILED/CERT

WWW.DOCSDIRECT.COM Qesz0mo 12233 'M NEW LOAN




DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

8. Hazard fnsurance. So long as the Owners Association maintaing, with a generally
accepted Insurance carrier, a “master” or "blanket" policy insuring the Property which is
satisfactory to Lender and which provides insurance coverage In the amounts (inciuding
deductible levels), for the paviods, and against loss by fire, hazards included wathin the term
"extended coverage," and any other hazards, including, but not timited to, earthquakes and
Foads, far which Lender requires Insurance, then: (i) Lender waives the provision In Uniform
Covenant 2 for the monthly payment to Lender of the yearly premium instaliments for hazard
insurance on the Property: and () Borrower's obligation under Uniform Covenant 5 1o
maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Froperty Is deamad satisfied to the extent that the
roquired coveraga is provided by the Owners Association policy.

What fender requires as a condition of this walver can change during the term of the
ioan,

Borrawer shall give Lendar prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard Insurance
covaerage provided oy the master or blanket policy,

In the event of a distribution of hazard Insurance procezds in Heu of restoration or repair
follawing a loss to the Property, or to common areas and facilities of the PUD, any proceeds
payable to Borrowst are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, Lender shiall apply the
proceeds 1o the sums secured by the Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the
ercess, if any, paid to Borrower,

C. Public Liability tnsurance. Burrower shall lake such actions as may be reasonable to
insure that the Owners Association maintains a public liabllily insurance policy acceptabla in
form, amount, and extent of coverage to tendsar,

D. Condemnation. The proveeds of any award or claim for damages, direct of
consequential, payabla ta Borrower In connection with any condemnation or other taking of all
or any pert of the Property or the common arcas and facilities of the PUD, or for any
sonveyance In lieu of condemnation, are hereby essigned and shalt be peid to Lender. Such
proceads shall be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security insirument as
provided in Uniform Covenant 9.

E. Lender's Prior Consent, Borrower shafl not, except after notice to Lender and with
{ender's prior writizh consent, either partition or subdivide the Properly or consent to: (i) ihe
sbandonment of termination of the PUD, except for abandonmeant or termination required by
lave in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a {aking
by condemnation or emlinent domain; (i) any amendment 1o any provision of the "Constituent
Documents” If the provision ix for the express heneflt of Lender; (i) termination of
professional management and assumption af self-management of the Gwners Association; of
(v} any action which would hava the effect of rendering the public Hability Insurance coverage
malndained by the Owners Assaciation unacceptable to Lender,

16661999
GaR-207R (0411) Paga 2of 3 initials: 3/99

20170622000177560 13716 $60.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

05f22/2017 12:14:50 PM FILED/CERT

WWW.DOCSDIRECT, CCM (/2072010 1£.33 PM NEW LOAN



DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

F. Remedigs. If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and dssessments when duse, |
_ | 5S¢ g, then
!.eng:lgr may pay tﬁem, Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become
additional debt of Borrower secwred by the Securlly Instrument, Unless Borrower and Lender
;E;;égmt;n gé??t ::;gmrf tt::»i' ;gyminth E?Ebs: amnbli:,ntiﬁ shall bear interest from the date of
me ole rate and sha ayable, with interest, '
s ing payinent Day est, upon natice from Lender to

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower actepts and agrees 10 tha t ) .
this PUD Rider. -epts and agrees 1o tha terms and covenants contained in

e e et e ASea}) _ - U §.3.Y: ! §
VAILINCIA B. ARRINGION ~Burtower FENAMIN R. ARRINGIRY, 11 Brirowar
" DT 1.7 Y. | et e ot loriimm —.{5eal)
-Iinroiver . Borrower

A . e s (Seal) ot e A - {Seal)
B wer Barrower
SO 173" | SO (Sea)
~ewrirwey -Bagrower

18661999

&B.207R (0411 Page 3 of 3 3/99

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\!\l\}\\\\\\\}\\

0

0 414116
251?@522umn1T?56 o prohate: A
chelbY

nty Judge R
5!22!£E1T 12:1&:5@ PM FILED
0

WWW. DOCSHIRECT.COM 09/29/2310 12:33 M NEW LOAN

P o ———— _



DOCUMENT 42
DOCUMENT 32

SUBORDINATION RIDER

THIS SGBORDINATION RIDER is made thls 2187 day of SEPTEMEER 2010 .
and Is incorporated tnto and shall be deewed to amend and supplement the Moriguge, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”) of the same dale given by the undersigoed {the "Barrower”) o
secure Borrower's Note to
FATIGAY ITNUEPENDENT MORTGHGE CORPORRTION

ithe "Lender”) of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located
ad:

104 PATRIOT PARK, MOWIRVALLO, RLABRMA 35115
[Propesty Addiexs)

The Uen of this Sccurity Instnunent is sabject, juuior and subordinate fo fhat certain Security
Instrument dated SEPTEMEER 21, 2010 to
FAIRVAY INDEPENUENT MATGAGE (XRP.

vecyrded in Real Property Reconds, SHILRY County,
ALARAMA , securing a certain Promissory Nole, of even date therewith in the original
principal amount of § 187,376,000 exectted by

VALENCIA E. ARRINGION 2D BENJAMIN R, ARRINGTCH, II, WIFE BRD HUSERND

and payahle to the order of
FATIOAY THNOESPENDENT MORTGAGE JORP,

A AN

501 70622000177560 15/16 $ . AL
a5 /2212017 1214

16661393

JISUBR (0501 Paga 1 of 2 Jnittats:

+ s A

WWAY DOCSRIRECT.COM 09/24.'2018 12:23 MM NEW LOAN



DOCUMENT 42
DOCUNMENT 32

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms aml provisions contained in this
Subgrdination Rider.

_— N (1. | et s e _{Seal)
\m E mm “Rarrowr m R. mm II -Borrower
s smr s e . o (Sead) — " U TNUTN 6. 1.7 |

.Boreowrr Porrowar
BN e meeam o s (Senl) . . — (Seal)
-Borrowesr Borrtwer
W e s ——— s m— (Seoh S —— v e mnmer e bttt}
~Bamower Borrower
15661999

JSUBR (5/81) Peos 2 0f 2

I

Shelby Cnty Judge of Prnbate
057/22/2017 12 14 .50 PM FILEDICERT

WKW DOCSDIRECT.COM B 22010 12:33 PM " NEWLOAN



