A

20150319000085760 1/7 $39.35 IN|
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03/19/2015 08:13:44 AM FILED/CERT

Source of Title

<eed-ook

-Lage
Instrument No.: 20100928000318380
After Recording Return To: This Document Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P.C. Ruth Ruhl, Esquire
Attn: Recording Department RUTH RUHL, P.C.
12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850 12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251 Dallas, Texas 75251

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data} .

Loan No.: 11454956
MERS No.: 100392491660003588 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 14th day of January, 20135 :

between Valencia E. Arrington and Benjamin R. Arrington, II, wife and husband
(“Borrower’)

and Fairway Independent Mortgage Corporation by Loancare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA Loancare,
LLC, as Agent under Limited POA

(“Lender’™),
and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“Mortgagee’™),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated
September 21st, 2010 . granted or assigned to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as mortgagee ot
record (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns), P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501 -
2026 and recorded on October 15th, 2010 , in Mortgage Book N/A , Page N/A :
[nstrument No. 20101015000345830) , Official Records ot Shelby County, Alabama ._.

and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in said Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property,” located at

104 Patriot Park, Montevallo, Alabama 35115 ,

“The original loan amount was $ 5,697.00 and the Unpaid Principal Balance is $4,898.61. The portion of the
Unpaid Principal Balance which is subject to mortgage registry tax is $4,898.61.”

Due to the term being extended

ALABAMA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 7



[.oan No.: 11454956

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 70, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF HERITAGE TRACE PHASE 1, SECTOR 1, AS RECORDED IN
MAP BOOK 34, PAGE 114, IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA. SUBJECT
TO EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD. MINERAL AND MINING RIGHTS EXCEPTED, NOT

OWNED BY GRANTOR.

APN: 27-1-11-1-002-004.000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

. As of January 1st, 2015 . the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $4,898.61, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to

Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, to the order of Lender on January Ist,

2045 (the “Maturity Date™), or, if earlier, when the first of the following events occurs:

(i) Borrower has paid in full all amounts due under the primary Note and Security Instrument, or

(ii) The maturity date of the primary Note has been accelerated, or

(iii) The Property is not occupied by the Borrower as his or her principal residence.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must
pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Borrower.

——
@H_—
=

ALABAMA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 7



[.oan No.: 11454956

4, Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(b) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
(c) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording

fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(d) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(e) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number, (111) credit score,
(iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information about any modification
or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure
prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this
section, Third Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services 10 them
in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance relating
to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including
mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging{].

(g) “MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that 1s
acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns. MERS is the Mortgagee/Beneficiary of
record under the Security Instrument and this Agreement. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of
Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.

5. If applicable, by this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligations to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has
been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

|

(IR

20150319000085760 3/7 $39.35

[

Shelby Cnty Jucdge of Probate, AL
03/19/2015 08:13:44 AMm FILED/CERT

il — T N s il T

ALABAMA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of 7



[Loan No.: 11454956

ga)o 1. 2015

Pate
2. ‘7»\ S

' —Borrower

Date
- (Seal)
— - ‘ ) | ) _Borrower

Date
(Seal)
~-Borrower

Date

R m

20150319000085760 4/7 $39 35
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03/19/2015 08:13:44 AM FILED/CERT

IFI [ A NT 1P E4DF;
ALABAMA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ag



N ST ‘:k
y oy ~:f:;f:'*~f-"_f/ Printed/Typed Name:L-e&b ch—“mm

s e T e | . | . q
. . ,g')‘?-’m-,h* - oo My Commission EKPIFQSM
R MY P -
W . i "J‘:ﬁa’; a:{f | o

Loan No.: 11454956

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Alabama g
County of Shelby S

hereby certify that Valencia E. Arrington and Benjamin R. Arrington, II

g

i DY . AD.d05
Given under my hand this &} QQ& day of WLWHro OU(L,( \S

@;@.Mﬂ O HoNQ_ A~

Notary Stgnature

date.

g

e S M T

R R - R
- - e T e e
:‘:-. » % *, . rﬁ .:'-_11{7-?r-. : i - . NOtary PUbliC
- :' Coe "w-'_.;{fa.’. " _.'
e B Style of Officer

o ¥ _/ - i

O

20150319000085760 5/7 $39.35
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03/19/2015 08:13:44 am FILED/CERT

) ) - Page 5 of 7
ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ALABAMA)




LLoan No.: 11454956

e

-Date
Fairway Independent Mortgage Corporatipn
by Loancare, a Division of FNE>€rviemng, -Lender
Inc. NKA Loancare, LLC, agg”Ageat under
Limited POA
I3yt _ Jr._n.fﬂg!’r
Printed/Typed Name: L L
- ASSISTANT SECRETARY

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  Virginia S

S
County of Virginia Beach City  §

A a _Notary Publi in and for said County in said
State, hereby certity tha e E s e e whose name as ASSISTANT SECRETARY
of Fairway Independent Mortgage Corporation by Loancare, a Division of FNF Servicing, Inc. NKA Loancare,
LLC, as Agent under Limited POA

is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same

voluntarily for and as the act of said entity.

Given under my hand this the \ o%'day of \.:g.,_g.)-fu,_kwa[ : _QOIS' .

\““llllll;,"‘
‘Eﬁf:aglvL:;f?’vk:k::ﬂﬁhi 4(;2i§3§r1h(:211i/”\ (:;E;;;\AE}é;J‘:;_
(SEUND N GTARY e %, i

S - SUBLIC p gnature
. 245603 Printed/Typed Name: AMBEB gﬁ_aa

O . Notary Public
@, .12;3\120’\.3__- & Style ot Officer

‘O “sepene’ OQ o
‘ M/VEALT\'\‘\n\‘ My Commission Expires: ) > /2/ ’9_0 (& .

—

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ALABAMA) "~ Page6of7

A AR

201503 19000085760 6/7 $39.35
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03/19/2015 08:13:44 AM FILED/CERT




L.oan No.: 11454956

I ¥/ Y/
-Date

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
-Mortgagee

By:

Printed/Typ ame: _

[ts: Assistant Secretary . _

MORTGAGEE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  Virginia S
S

County of Virginia Beach City  §
a _Notary Public in and for said County in said

SAMQ&W jQ ANRE B ﬂ.. = Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic

Registration Systems, Inc., Mortgagee, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she, as such officer

and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said entity.

Given under my hand this the _,g'\khday of L,jyumuﬁ-_ Q‘OI g- .

(Seal) anitii,, M w

% | ‘e,
Yo SNO ", Notary Signature

s <O Zue . .
‘::"‘ \\-' NOTARY ',o'f- % Printed/Typed Name: AMBER SNOOK

g : REG ?A:{?\?Solg)!\l ; 'é Notary Public
: MY CO ee 57 Style of Officer
%0 it S5 S
'7',"‘90"-.,___”_.-';\\%‘n‘ My Commission Expires: )9 '3i ~ 20 /&
s o
':,?M/EA L TH 0‘ o

ITITTIILA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ALABAMA) Page 7 of 7

VO A

2015 93190966 760
Shelby Cnly Judge of Probalte, AL

03/19/2015 08: 13.44 AN FILED/CERT



